KING OF THE ICE 2022

FREEPORT REC CENTER

ROUNDROBIN

March 2 (Wednesday)...9:00-3:40pm - 8 games
March 3(Thursday)......9:00-3:40pm - 8 games
March 4 (Friday)........... 9:00-3:40pm - 8 games

March 7(Monday)......... 9:00-3:40pm - 8 games
March 8(Tuesday)........ 9:00-7:30pm - 12 games
March 9(Wednesday).....NO GAMES

March 10(Thursday).....9:00-3:40pm - 8 games
March 11(Friday).......... 9:00-3:40pm - 8 games

March 14(Monday)...... 9:00-3:40pm - 8 games
March 15(Tuesday)....... 9:00-7:30pm - 12 games
March 16(Wednesday)...... NO GAMES

March 17(Thursday)...... NO GAMES (St. Pat’s Day)
March 18(Friday)...... NO GAMES

March 21(Monday)....... 9:00-3:40pm - 8 games

March 22(Tuesday)....... 9:00-3:40pm - 8 games

March 23(Wednesday)...... NO GAMES (Make up day)
March 24(Thursday)...... NO GAMES (Make up day)
March 25(Friday)...... NO GAMES (Make up day)

PLAYOFFS

March 28 (Monday)........ 9:00-4:35pm (Playoffs - 9 games)
March 29 (Tuesday)........ 9:00-4:35pm (Playoffs — 9 games)
March 31 (Thursday)......11:00-5:00pm (Semi/Final — 5 games)



MARCH 2 (Wednesday)

9:00-9:45am
ICECUT
9:55-10:40am
10:40-11:25am — CONSOLATION
ICECUT
11:35-12:20 - WINNERS
12:20-1:05pm
ICECUT
1:15-2:00pm
2:00-2:45pm - CONSOLATION
ICECUT
2:55-3:40pm — WINNERS

MARCH 3 (Thursday)

9:00-9:45am
ICECUT
9:55-10:40am
10:40-11:25am — CONSOLATION
ICECUT
11:35-12:20 - WINNERS
12:20-1:05pm
ICECUT
1:15-2:00pm
2:00-2:45pm - CONSOLATION
ICECUT
2:55-3:40pm — WINNERS

MARCH 4 (Friday)

9:00-9:45am
ICECUT
9:55-10:40am
10:40-11:25am — CONSOLATION
ICECUT
11:35-12:20 - WINNERS
12:20-1:05pm
ICECUT
1:15-2:00pm
2:00-2:45pm - CONSOLATION
ICECUT
2:55-3:40pm — WINNERS



MARCH 7 (Monday)
9:00-9:45am
ICECUT
9:55-10:40am
10:40-11:25am — CONSOLATION
ICECUT
11:35-12:20 - WINNERS
12:20-1:05pm
ICECUT
1:15-2:00pm
2:00-2:45pm - CONSOLATION
ICECUT
2:55-3:40pm - WINNERS

MARCH 8 — (Tuesday)

9:00-9:45am
ICECUT
9:55-10:40am
10:40-11:25am — CONSOLATION
ICECUT
11:35-12:20 - WINNERS
12:20-1:05pm
ICECUT
1:15-2:00pm
2:00-2:45pm - CONSOLATION
ICECUT
2:55-3:40pm - WINNERS
3:40-4:25pm
ICECUT
4:35-5:20pm
5:20-6:05pm - CONSOLATION
ICECUT
6:15-7:00pm — WINNERS

MARCH 9 (Wednesday)
NO GAMES



MARCH 10 (Thursday)

9:00-9:45am
ICECUT
9:55-10:40am
10:40-11:25am — CONSOLATION
ICECUT
11:35-12:20 - WINNERS
12:20-1:05pm
ICECUT
1:15-2:00pm
2:00-2:45pm - CONSOLATION
ICECUT
2:55-3:40pm — WINNERS

MARCH 11 (Friday)

9:00-9:45am
ICECUT
9:55-10:40am
10:40-11:25am — CONSOLATION
ICECUT
11:35-12:20 - WINNERS
12:20-1:05pm
ICECUT
1:15-2:00pm
2:00-2:45pm - CONSOLATION
ICECUT
2:55-3:40pm - WINNERS



MARCH 14 (Monday)

9:00-9:45am
ICECUT
9:55-10:40am
10:40-11:25am — CONSOLATION
ICECUT
11:35-12:20 - WINNERS
12:20-1:05pm
ICECUT
1:15-2:00pm
2:00-2:45pm - CONSOLATION
ICECUT
2:55-3:40pm - WINNERS

MARCH 15 — (Tuesday
9:00-9:45am
ICECUT
9:55-10:40am
10:40-11:25am — CONSOLATION
ICECUT
11:35-12:20 - WINNERS
12:20-1:05pm
ICECUT
1:15-2:00pm
2:00-2:45pm - CONSOLATION
ICECUT
2:55-3:40pm - WINNERS
3:40-4:25pm
ICECUT
4:35-5:20pm
5:20-6:05pm - CONSOLATION
ICECUT
6:15-7:00pm — WINNERS

N’

MARCH 16-18 (Wednesday-Friday)
NO GAMES



MARCH 21 (Monday)

9:00-9:45am
ICECUT
9:55-10:40am
10:40-11:25am — CONSOLATION
ICECUT
11:35-12:20 - WINNERS
12:20-1:05pm
ICECUT
1:15-2:00pm
2:00-2:45pm - CONSOLATION
ICECUT
2:55-3:40pm - WINNERS

MARCH 22 — (Tuesday)

9:00-9:45am
ICECUT
9:55-10:40am
10:40-11:25am — CONSOLATION
ICECUT
11:35-12:20 - WINNERS
12:20-1:05pm
ICECUT
1:15-2:00pm
2:00-2:45pm - CONSOLATION
ICECUT
2:55-3:40pm — WINNERS

March 23-25 — Make Up Days



March 28 (Monday) - PLAYOFFS

9:00-9:45am
9:45-10:30am
ICECUT
10:40-11:25am - WINNERS
ICECUT
11:35-12:20pm
12:20-1:05pm
ICECUT
1:15-2:00pm - WINNERS
ICECUT
2:10-2:55pm
2:55-3:40pm
ICECUT
3:50-4:35pm — WINNERS

March 29 (Tuesday) - PLAYOFFS
9:00-9:45am
9:45-10:30am
ICECUT
10:40-11:25am - WINNERS
ICECUT
11:35-12:20pm
12:20-1:05pm
ICECUT
1:15-2:00pm - WINNERS
ICECUT
2:10-2:55pm
2:55-3:40pm
ICECUT
3:50-4:35pm — WINNERS

March 31 (Thursday) - SEMI-FINALS/FINAL

11:00-11:50am
ICECUT
12:00-12:50pm
ICECUT
1:00-1:50am - #1 SEED vs LOWER SEED
ICECUT
2:00-2:50pm - #2 SEED vs HIGHER SEED
ICECUT
3:00-4:00pm - FINAL



